

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 488 OF 2012

SASHI BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office Report reveals that service is complete as against the Respondent Nos. 2 to 6.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for the service of respondent No.1 though last opportunity had been granted to him on that count. List before the Hon'ble Court for further directions.

|
|mg | (M.K. Hanjura)
| Registrar |